NO.
10
11
12
13
20
21
29
23
24
25
26
28
32
34
40
41
43
44
45
50
55
60
61
62
63
66
70
74
75
76
]
78
79
80
81
82
83

Spokane "Shocker” Roster

NAME POSITION
Jones, Tim QB
Pappas, John QB
Tardy, John LCB
Gorney, Ken QB
Pederson, Bob WS
Johnson, Dick LWR
King, Ben HB
Wilson, Bobby RWR
Foruria, John SS
Allen, Dewey Punter
Fuimaono, Noki HB
Leach, Eugene LWR
Smith, Ken FB
Roach, Tom Kicker
Hamblen, Hank S
Womack, Bob CB
Young, Rob FB
Greene, Laurie RCB
Thatcher, Larry RWR
Heilman, Carl MLB
Pratt, LaVerle LLB
Stephens, Tom G
Barrett, Darryl LB
Quincy, Ron RG
Travis, Peter oT
Howard, Lon LG
Rust, Jack RT
Gosnell, Doug RG
McGraw, Doyle RT
Miller, Ray oT
Jones, Wendell LE
Austin, Bill LT
Ackman, Bill LT
McLean, Mike RE
Wiggins, Clarence TE
Ahlin, Jerry LB
Lavin, John RLB

Head Coach—Hugh “Bones” Taylor

HEIGHT

6
5
&

-
&
&
5
&
&
5
5
&
&
&
5
&
&
5
5

.0

6’
b
6
6’
6’
5>
6’
6
6
6
6’
6
6

& 6:
¥ 6,

65
63

9
117
1,
9%
17
17
107
39
9%
793
11~
g%
9%

9))

1!’
11)3
11’!

13’
23)

4
117
4
4
9
47
4
4
5
2Ya."
9%
5
4

WEIGHT

195
185
196
200
190
190
195
205
196
165
195
205
210
185
175
200
215
180
195
220
217
220
230
2925
245

230 %

245
240

245

250
230
230
245
245
205
229
205

Assistant Coaches—Don Anderson

Dick Harris

13

COLLEGE
Weber State
Utah State
Texas Southern University
Adams State
University of Washington
Central Wn. State College
Iowa State
Wichita State
University of Idaho
University of Montana
University of Arizona
Bethune-Cookman
Texas Christian
Portland State
L. A. City College
Montana State
University of Idaho
University of Nebraska
Washington State Univ.
West Texas State
University of Idaho
University of Idaho
University of California
University of Washington
Louisville
Montana State
Oregon
Utah State
Central State Oklahoma
University of Idaho
Utah
Arkansas AM&N
New Mexico State
Long Beach State
Morris Brown
University of Idaho
Notre Dame



