

Spokane "Shocker" Roster

NO.	NAME	POSITION	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	COLLEGE
10	Jones, Tim	QB	6' 2"	195	Weber State
11	Pappas, John	QB	5' 11"	185	Utah State
12	Tardy, John	LCB	6' ¼"	196	Texas Southern University
13	Gorney, Ken	QB	6' 2"	200	Adams State
20	Pederson, Bob	WS	6' 1"	190	University of Washington
21	Johnson, Dick	LWR	6' 1"	190	Central Wn. State College
22	King, Ben	HB	5' 10"	195	Iowa State
23	Wilson, Bobby	RWR	6' 3"	205	Wichita State
24	Foruria, John	SS	6' 2"	196	University of Idaho
25	Allen, Dewey	Punter	5' 7"	165	University of Montana
26	Fuimaono, Noki	HB	5' 11"	195	University of Arizona
28	Leach, Eugene	LWR	6' 3"	205	Bethune-Cookman
32	Smith, Ken	FB	6' 2"	210	Texas Christian
34	Roach, Tom	Kicker	6'	185	Portland State
40	Hamblen, Hank	S	5' 9"	175	L. A. City College
41	Womack, Bob	CB	6'	200	Montana State
43	Young, Rob	FB	6' 1"	215	University of Idaho
44	Greene, Laurie	RCB	5' 11"	180	University of Nebraska
45	Thatcher, Larry	RWR	5' 11"	195	Washington State Univ.
50	Heilman, Carl	MLB	6'	220	West Texas State
55	Pratt, LaVerle	LLB	6' 1"	217	University of Idaho
60	Stephens, Tom	C	6' 2"	220	University of Idaho
61	Barrett, Darryl	LB	6'	230	University of California
62	Quincy, Ron	RG	6'	225	University of Washington
63	Travis, Peter	OT	6' 4"	245	Louisville
66	Howard, Lon	LG	5' 11"	230	Montana State
70	Rust, Jack	RT	6' 4"	245	Oregon
74	Gosnell, Doug	RG	6' 4"	240	Utah State
75	McGraw, Doyle	RT	6' 2"	245	Central State Oklahoma
76	Miller, Ray	OT	6' 4"	250	University of Idaho
77	Jones, Wendell	LE	6' 4"	230	Utah
78	Austin, Bill	LT	6' 4"	230	Arkansas AM&N
79	Ackman, Bill	LT	6' 5"	245	New Mexico State
80	McLean, Mike	RE	6' 2½"	245	Long Beach State
81	Wiggins, Clarence	TE	6' 2"	205	Morris Brown
82	Ahlin, Jerry	LB	6' 5"	225	University of Idaho
83	Lavin, John	RLB	6' 4"	205	Notre Dame

Head Coach—Hugh "Bones" Taylor
 Assistant Coaches—Don Anderson
 Dick Harris